Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 / - 27 - Graph of the Pro-1595 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Didier MASSONNET  Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of name	Patent and Trademark Office Pa
[] Other Execution Date: January 16, 1998	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new appl</li> </ol>	lication, the execution date of the application is: January 27, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185
	8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop

Orch A ? 6 W W Date: January 27, 1998

Richard Wiener Reg. No. 18,741 Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

## Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## WCLAYBRG 00000094 09000

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 9265 FRAME: 0134

USA Patent Appln.

For Inventions made outside USA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar ( to each of the undersigned, to wit:	\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid	
	(1) CENTRE NATIONAL D'ETUDES	(6)	
Insert Name(s)	(2)	(7)	
of Inventor(s)	(3)	(8)	
	(4)	(9)	
	(5)	(10)	
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are here of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s)	eby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest unto.	
Insert Name of Assignee			
and address			
		entire right, title and interest for the United States of	
Title of Invention	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as  A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GEOTE MEASUREMENTS AND/OR		
Title of Invention	IMAGING BY PROCESSING SATELLITE SIGNALS		

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
concurrently with application	. 1	
1) Didier MASSONNET	Jan. 16, 1998	MAC
Name :		
2)		
Name :		
3)		
Name:		
4)	PATENT	
Name :		
Name : RECORDED: 01/27/1998	REEL: 9265 FRAME	: 0135